REGISTER OVER GARDS- OCH SLAKTNAMN

Namn

Aapua
Alainentalo
Alapéd
Alatalo
Antti
Arneng
Autto

Barsk (Antti)
Barsk (Kyro)
Barsk el. Niemi
Barsk el. Rautio
Barski

Carlson Maranen

Eero el. Pieska
Eira

Fjdllberg
Forstman

Haarala

Hackzell
Halmkrona
Hanhivaara

Hannu
Hannukainen
Hannunjussaslédkten
Hansi
Hansson-Torneus
Heikka

Heikkila

Hellsing

Hetta

Hetta el. Kaukonen
Hietala

Jokela

Jokela el. Tiensuu
Jokijalka

Jussi

Jysky

Jysky el. Aittamaa

Kaasko

Kaisko

Kallo

Kallojérvi

Kaltio

Kangas

Kangas

Kangas

Kangas el. Viita

Kangoinen el. Juuso
el. Alainentalo

Kangosjarvi

Karhakka

Kaukonen

Ort

Aapua

Kangos

Jerijérvi

Tepasto

Pello

Skjervey, Hammerfest
Raattamaa

Pello

Pello, Orajérvi, Portimojérvi
Turtola

Pello

Seidanes, Tana

Harney, USA

Pello
Peltovuoma

Vuortnivuoma, Gillivare
Nedre Vojakkala

Sattajirvi, Jerijérvi, Pello
Vittangi

Matarengi, Kengis, Pajala
Kongis

Pello

Kuivakangas

Jukkasjérvi

Vittangi, Vivungi

Ovre Soppero

Korpikyld

Kyr6 (Enare)

Pajala

Hetta

Hetta

Kuivasalmi

Kongis

Kongis

Jokijalka
Ylikodanménnikko
Pajala, Lividjarvi
Livigjarvi

Nordnes, Lyngen
Kolari

Kallojérvi
Kallojarvi
Sattajérvi
Junosuando, Kiruna
Kirnujérvi
Korpikyld

Karunki

Kangos

Kangosjarvi
Jerijarvi
Kaukonen

Tabeller

778

368

291-293
1039-1040, 1042
772-773

1093, 1095
1009, 1011

793-795

731, 733-743, 762-769, tilligg C

Tillagg B
732,760
761, tilldgg D-F

1103

716
1018-1019

235-243
1145

675-683

382

872-877

925-926

777, 791-792
843-845, 852-853
316-413, 527-531, 540-545
337-353

583-584

1139

974

168

930

931-932

1057

920-923

918

9

276-277, 279
29-30, 36-37
31

12

11
132,912
883-884
28
552-561
847-851
1134-1135
1136

367

807
83
913



Kaukonen el. Kuru Hetta 934

Kaukonen el. Ranta ~ Kaukonen 914
Kaula Kurtakko 147-149
Keppo Keppovuoma (Keppojarvi),  599-601, 603-605, 613, 623, 634-638

Vettasjérvi, Avvakko,
Moskojarvi, Norrkaitum
Keppo el. Avvakko  Avvakko 614
Kero Livi6jarvi, Sattajarvi, Kiruna, 39-70, tilligg A
Pajala, Paksuniemi, Nuuksu-
jérvi, Masugnsbyn, Tarendo,

Ohtanajérvi.
Keréssieppi Kyrd, Enontekis
Keréssieppi el. Sieppi  Keriéssiepi, Kyro (Enontekis) 899, 905
Ketola Kyrd (Enontekis) 1061
Kieri Kukkola 181-183
Kihlanki Kihlanki 839
Kildal Kildal, Nordreisa 1079
Kivijarvi Kurtakko 962, 965
Kiviniemi Kyrd (Enare) 1002-1004
Kiviniemi Kaukonen 915
Kiviniemi el. Koppeo Kyrd (Enare) 1001
Koberg Pajala, Kengis, Sieppijarvi,  103-113

Sattavaara, Kiilarova, Tuollu-
vaara, Kiruna, Narken, Jerijarvi

Korpi Matarengi 869-871, 878-880
Kotapalo Lohijarvi 185-186
Kultima Suonttajarvi 1124
Kuoppa Téarendo 602
Kurkkio Gillivare, Lovikka, Harrioja ~ 32-35
Kurravaara Kurravaara 491, 518, 522
Kurtakko (Kaukonen) Kurtakko 957-958
Kurtakko (Kyrd) Kurtakko 797-798
Kurtakko (Satta) Kurtakko 131, 133, 136
Kuru Hetta 936-937, 1016-1017, 1020
Kuru el. Hetta Enontekis, Norge 933
Kyrre Nesseby 971-973
Kyrro Sorvaranger 1031-1032
Kyro Jukkasjérvi 414
Kyro Kolari 720
Kyro Kyr6 (Enare), Ivalo 969-970, 975-977, 979-983, 989-991,
993, 999-1000, 1005, 1022
Kyro Kyr6 (Enontekis) 887-893, 898, 1060
Kyrd Muonio 1059
Kyro Pello 1-7, 639-642, 722-728, 730, 881
Kyro Raattamaa 1006-1008, 1021, 1028-1029, 1043-1053,
1058, 1064
Kyro Sattajérvi, Kardis, Haparanda 643-647, 684-688, 690, 693-694,
Pajala 698-700, 704, 712-713
Kyr6 Soutujarvi 197-198
Kyro Suaningi, Pirttiniemi, Korpi-  662-664, 667-675
lombolo,
Kyré Vittangi 191-192, 196, 271-273, 307, 322, 546-547
Kyro Vuontisjérvi 882, 886, 901
Kyrd Ovre Soppero 1012-1014
Kyro el. Aasa Kyrd el. Raattamaa 911, 968
Kyrd el. Kangas Kolari 8
Kyrd el. Keskitalo Ruokojirvi 674
Kyrd el. Kuttainen Kuttainen 1073
el. Raattamaa
Kyrd el. Lahtivainio  Vittangi 323
Kyrd el. Olkkuri Kainuunkyla 163
Kyr6 el. Raattamaa  Kuttainen 1072
Kyr6 el. Raha Miekkojérvi 245
Kyrd el. Rantakyrd ~ Pello 717
Kyrd el. Sieppi Kyrd (Enontekis) 900-901, 903
Kyrd el. Stor Peltovuoma 894

Kyr6 el. Torménen Kyr6 (Enare) 994-997



Kyrd el. Vanhakyro
Kyr6 el. Vaara
Kyrd el. Viitavaara
Kyr6 el. Vittangi
Koénkéddnniska

Laakso

Lahti

Lahti

Lahti

Lahti el. Lindstedt
Lainio

Lainio

Lantto

Lauri
Lehmivaara
Lehtikangas
Lehto
Leppéjérvi
Lindgren
Liviojarvi
Lompola
Lompolojérvi
Lovikka
Luosujérvi

Marainen
Maranen
Marjeta
Martti
Mella
Merasjérvi
Mikkola
Mikkola
Muotka
Mikikaltio
Maikitalo
Maikitalo
Maénnikko

Miénnisto

Niemela
Niemi
Niemi

Niemi

Niemi el. Mora
Nikkinen
Nikukka
Nivanniska
Noreng
Nekkila
Nakkaldjarvi

Ohtanajarvi

Oja

Oja el. Keskitalo
Oja el. Lehto
Olkamangi

Olli

Olkkuri

Orajérvi el. Tupojoki

Palokangas
Palomaa
Palovaara

Sattajérvi
Pirttiniemi
Nuuksujérvi
Vittangi
Kongis

Jerijarvi, Hammerfest
Livi6jarvi, Pajala, Idivuoma
Pello

Vittangi

Nedertorned

Jukkasjérvi

Lainio

Junosuando

Ohtanajérvi

Sattajérvi, Lividjarvi
Korpikyld

Moskojérvi

Suonttajarvi, Kautokeino
Jukkasjérvi, Ankenes
Lividjéarvi

Tepasto

Kurtakko

Kainuunkyld

Luosujdrvi, Rovaniemi

Sudjavaara

Thomson, USA

Taroniemi, Alkkula

Lainio, Salmijarvi, Malselv

Kyro (Enontekis)

Merasjérvi (Muonionalusta)

Kyr6 (Enare)

Raattamaa

Vittangi, Kiruna

Sattajarvi

Kangos

Vittangi

Mainnikko, Sattajérvi,
Ohtanajérvi

Vittangi

Kyr6 (Enare)

Anttis

Kuivakangas, Soukolojérvi,
Kurajarvi

Pajala, Kaunisvaara, Karelen

Pajala

Peltovuoma

Vittangi

Peltovuoma

Naveteidet

Kautokeino

Hetta, Kautokeino

Ohtanajérvi

Pello, Aapua
Olkamangi

Aapua

Olkamangi

Ounasjoki, Rovaniemi
Kainuunkyld

Pello

Kyrd (Enare), Ivalo
Kurtakko
Kolari

695-697
666
689
195
924

82, 93, 100-102
299-306
729

374-375, 378-381, 383-387,397-413

379

572

548-549

551

99

71-79

692

615-617, 620-622

1123-1123, 1125-1127, tilligg G

573, 576-579

38, 80-81

1065-1070

135, 141-142

166-167, 170, 172-173, 190
146, 150-157

1092, 1116

1101

177-180, 184, 187-189
550, 562-570
1062

808-810, 813
984-987

1030, 1033
324-336

707-711

369-372

309

275, 282-285, 289

478-481

1025
745-746, 757-759
854-865

648-657, 659-660, 661
648

1071

308,311, 313, 318-319
1010

1105

938-946

935, 947

114

779, 781-786, 788-790
780

787

776

905-907

164-165

774-775

978,992
963-964
115



Palovaara
Paksuniemi
Paksuniemi

Pekka

Pekka

Peltovainio

Pelttari

Pelttari el. Hurulehto
Pelttari el. Kitinoja
Pelttari el. Mansikka
Pessalompolo
Picthainen

Pohjanen

Pokki

Pudas

Puimunen

Puolakka el. Kivisaajo
Paajarvi

Piadkkola

Raattamaa
Raattamaa
Raattamaa
Raattamaa
Raattamaa el. Toivo
Raha

Ranta

Rantakyré el. Kyro
Rosenberg

Rova

Sakari
Salangi
Satta

Satta
Saukko
Saukkooja
Saukoski
Siekasjarvi
Sieppi
Siikavaara
Sikkola
Sirkka
Skomakare
Snellfot
Spjut
Springfelt
Stenberg
Strem
Svart

Tapojérvi

Tepasto el. Alatalo
Tervahauta
Tervaniemi
Teurajérvi

Tolppi

Torneus

Torma

Torma
To6rmaé el. Kuusiniemi
Toérméanen

Uusitalo (Muotka)
Uusitalo (Lahti)
Uusitalo el.

Kurtakko

Kongés

Paksuniemi, Jukkasjarvi
Narken

Kainuunkyla

Vittangi

Karunki, Nedre Vojakkala
Karunki

Karunki

Nedre Raumo

Ovre Tengeli6
Koivukyla

Jukkasjérvi

Kurravaara, Kiruna
Kittild

Jukkasjérvi

Kyr6 (Enare)

Sattajarvi

Raattamaa

Kaafjord

Kuttainen, Kiruna
Paittasjdrvi, Kiruna

Tromso

Karesuando

Miekkojérvi

Kaukonen

Pello

Rudna, Géllivare, Harrejaur
Sieppijérvi

Karungi, Sattajirvi
Tepasto

Sattajérvi
Sieppijérvi

Pello

Pello

Aapajoki
Siekasjarvi

Kyrd (Enontekis)
Anttis, Aareavaara
Kongiés

Sirkka (Kittild)
Ylikodanménnikko, Téarendo
Vittangi, Torned
Junosuando
Pakkild

Forsnds, Orjasjérvi
Evenes

Pajala

Tapojérvi

Tepasto

Korpikyld

Kuivasalmi

Kurtakko

Alkkula

— se Hansson-Torneus!

Kaunisvaara, Aareavaara,
Juhonpieti

Teurajérvi

Kuusiniemi

Kyr6 (Enare)

Vittangi
Vittangi
Sattajérvi

966-967
919, 927-929
432-451
84,92
174-176

373
1128-1130, 1138, 1140, 1145
1141

1142

1143

162

169

452

493-517
954-956
532-538

988

116

1034

1121

1074-1076, 1078-1091
1106-1115

1120

1077

246

916-917

718-719, 721

119-126

14-16

701
1035

10,27, 117
13, 17-26
161

159-160

171

846

903

747-756

1056

1055
274,294-298.
193-194

840

868

253-261

575

714

799-806
1037-1038, 1041
1131-1133, 1137
1054

134

841-842, 866-868

814-835, 838

665
836-837

996, 998, 1023-1024, 1026-1027

354-366
376-377
691



Rantakaltio

Vaara (Satta) Pello, Aapua, Kannusjérvi 118, 127-130

Vaara (Barsk) Pello 744

Vaaranperd Sattajérvi 715

Vanha Kurtakko 959-961

Veikki Veikki, Tjautjasjaure 199, 207, 212, 244

Vennberg Svartbyn, Heden 263-270

Viinikka Pello 770-771

Vikstrom Kaunisvaara 838

Vivungi Vivungi, Kerdntojérvi, 580-582, 585-598

Silkkimuotka, Gallivare

Vuollo Alamuonio 895-897

Vilimaa Juoksengi 796

Vilimaa Pello 705-706

Vilitalo Jerijarvi 94-98

Vilitalo Kittild 949-950, 952-953

Vilitalo Vettasjarvi 612

Vilitalo Vittangi 388-396

Vilitalo el. Anttila Kittild 951

Vilitalo el. Kallo Kittila 948

Ylinenpdd Jukkasjérvi 415

Ylipaa Skaulo 618-619

Ylitalo el. Soppero Ovre Soppero 453-491

Yllasjarvi Yllasjarvi, Kolari, Kurtakko ~ 137-140, 143-145, 158

REGISTER OVER PATRONYMIKA
Namn Ort Slaktgren Tabeller
Abrahamsen Borgholmen, Evenes Lindgren 574
Andersson Kurravaara Kurravaara 524-525
Andersson Kurravaara Pokki 500
Andersson Paksuniemi Paksuniemi 446-451
Carlson Thomson, USA Raattamaa 1102
Efraimsen Bardu, Trondenes Kyro (Sakari) ~ 702-703
Eliasen Stenbakken, Alta Raattamaa 1122
Eliasson Vittangi Nikukka 314-317
Eliasson (Eliassen) Ovre Soppero, Sérreisa, ~ Ylitalo 461-464
Malmberget

Eriksen Lian, Malselv Martti 571
Eriksen Bakkeby, Nordreisa Raattamaa 1097-1100
Eriksson Boden Raattamaa 1110
Fredriksson Silkkimuotka, Tuolluvaara Vivungi 591-594
Hansson Vittangi Uusitalo 356-359, 361-364
Hansson Vittangi Vilitalo 389-391
Henriksson Jukkasjérvi Puimunen 533-534, 536-538
Henriksson Kurravaara Kurravaara 525-526
Henriksson Korpilombolo Minnikko 286-288
Henriksson Poimis Kyr6 el. Raha 262
Henriksson Vittangi Lahti 386-387, 408
Henriksson Vivungi Vivungi 587
Isaksen Arneng, Skjervey Raattamaa 1094, 1096
Isaksson Jukkasjérvi Hannunjussa 418-419, 421-425, 531
Isaksson Kurravaara Kurravaara 523
Isaksson Vettasjarvi Keppo 609
Isaksson Ovre och Nedre Soppero  Ylitalo 470-476
Israelsson Ovre Soppero Ylitalo 490
Jakobsson Paittasjarvi (Jukkasjarvi)  Veikki 200
Jakobsdotter Gillivare Veikki 211
Johannesen Skarvdalen, Lyngen Raattamaa 1118
Johansen Nordaard, Malselv Vivungi 598



Johansson
Johansson
Johansson
Johansson
Johansson
Johansson
Johansson
Johansson
Johansson
Johansson
Josefsson
Jonsson
Jonsson
Karlovitj
Karlsen
Karlsson
Karlsson
Larsson
Martinsson
Nilsson
Olofsson
Olofsson
Olsson
Oskarsson
Pettersson
Pettersson
Sakariasen
Sakariasen
Salomonsson
Salomonsson

Zachariasson
Zakrisson
Zakrisson
Zakrisson

Avvakko

Jukkasjarvi

Kurravaara

Merasjarvi (Muonional.)

Narken

Paittasjérvi (Jukkasjarvi)

Paksuniemi, Jukkasjarvi

Minnikko

Vettasjarvi

Ovre Soppero

Vittangi

Boheden, Overkalix

Karlsborg, Nederkalix

Ryssland

Eidet midtre, Skjervey

Gillivare

Vettasjarvi

Vettasjarvi

Tjautasjaure

Boheden (Overkalix)

Avvakko

Kurravaara

Avvakko

Tjautjasjaure

Nedre Soppero

Vittangi

Lervold, Lyngen

Olderfjord, Kvenangen

Jukkasjérvi

Ovre Soppero,
Malmberget

Vittangi, Malmberget

Kurravaara

Vittangi

Vittangi

Avvakko
Hannunjussa
Pokki
Merasjarvi
Pekka

Veikki
Paksuniemi
Jussi

Keppo
Ylitalo

Lahti

Kyr6 el. Raha
Kyrb el. Raha
Niemi
Raattamaa
Veikki
Keppo
Keppo
Veikki

Kyr6 el. Raha
Avvakko
Kurravaara
Avvakko
Veikki
Ylitalo
Nikukka
Raattamaa
Raattamaa
Hannunjussa
Ylitalo

Minnisto
Pokki
Uusitalo
Minnist6

627
426-431, 529

495-496, 408-499, 503, 514-515, 517

811-812
85-91
201-206
438-444
278, 280-281
611

456-460, 466, 469

413
247-248, 251
252

660

1104
208-210
607, 610
608

213-234
249-50
629-630
519-521

633

216

477

312

1117

1119
540-545
483-489, 491

479, 481
505-507
365-366
480

REGISTER OVER ANTAGNA NAMN

Namn Tidigare namn Tabeller
Almeros Lehto 622
Anderblom Hansi 351
Berggérd Maikitalo 370-372
Dagbro Olofsson (Avvakko) 631
Denstrand Muotka 336
Duvenis Niemi 655
Fridnell Ylipaa 619
Grenemark Haarala 681
Hedhult Isaksson (Hannunjussa) 420
Hedlin Hansi 347-350
Hejnedal Torma 823
Horvall Vilitalo 392
Jonestal Pokki 513
Karlstrém Niemi 655
Lagermalm Lahti 304-404
Limfors Pokki 494
Lindsund Andersson (Paksuniemi)  449-450
Ljung Raattamaa 1087
Lomvik Lahti 400
Losenborg Karlsson (Veikki) 209
Malmedal Martinsson (Veikki) 219
Norrblom Hansi 344-345



Notstrand
Parlgren
Ragneberg
Ragnebo
Renblom
Rovik
Rudlund
Stellén
Stréngdal
Tidehall
Tordhall
Tornestal
Tornfjall
Uddenman
Uvén
Videholm
Vérlund
Osterbro

Nikukka

Paksuniemi

Lahti

Raattamaa

Muotka

Lahti

Raattamaa

Torma

Pokki

Siikavaara

Viilitalo

Johansson (Ylitalo)
Torma

Niemi

Johansson (Avvakko)
Johansson (Mékitalo)
Torma

Lehto

319-321
436
405-407
1083
327

305
1082
835

509

750
395-396
459

832

653
625-626, 628
310

821

620



